REBECCA SPENCER Registrar of Voters



2724 Gateway Drive Riverside, CA 92507-0918 (951) 486-7200 • FAX (951) 486-7272 TTY (951) 697-8966 www.yoteinfo.net

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

April 22, 2020

Honorable Alex Padilla California Secretary of State 1500 11th Street Sacramento, CA 95814

Re:

Results of 1% Post Election Manual Tally

Dear Secretary Padilla:

In accordance with California Elections Code § 15360, the Riverside County Registrar of Voters conducted a public manual tally of 1% of the precincts in the March 3, 2020 Consolidated Primary Election. Nine precincts were selected by the random method of using three ten-sided dice. Precincts selected were:

11511 50807 11948 50824 31214

31406

33413

33513

50213

Additional precincts were selected to ensure all contests in the election were represented.

20419

37836

45009

46902

The public was notified on February 28, 2020 and selection of the manual tally precincts was completed on March 5, 2020 at 9:00am. The manual tally commenced on March 5, 2020 and was completed on April 16, 2020. Any discrepancy found was resolved during the 1% Post Election Manual Tally.

Sincerely,

Rebecca Spencer Registrar of Voters

Larsen, Kirsten

From:

Spencer, Rebecca < RMartine@RIVCO.ORG>

Sent:

Wednesday, April 22, 2020 2:53 PM

To:

Keller, Wesley; Tinoco, Art

Cc:

Larsen, Kirsten

Subject:

RE: Riverside: Presidential Primary Election: Official Canvass

Attachments:

Copy of County Voting System Incident Report Template - 2020 Presidential Primary -

Riverside.xlsx

Attached is the voting system incident log.

Rebecca Spencer
Riverside County Registrar of Voters
(951)486-7330 Fax (951)486-7272
RMartine@rivco.org

Be sure to follow the Registrar of Voters on Facebook and Twitter, so you can receive election updates.

From: Spencer, Rebecca

Sent: Wednesday, April 22, 2020 2:17 PM

To: Keller, Wesley <WKeller@sos.ca.gov>; Tinoco, Art <ATinoco@RIVCO.ORG>

Cc: Larsen, Kirsten < KLarsen@sos.ca.gov>

Subject: RE: Riverside: Presidential Primary Election: Official Canvass

Hello,

Please see the attached. We are still working on the voting system incident log and will send that as soon as it is ready. Please let me know if you need anything else.

Rebecca Spencer
Riverside County Registrar of Voters
(951)486-7330 Fax (951)486-7272
RMartine@rivco.org

Be sure to follow the Registrar of Voters on Facebook and Twitter, so you can receive election updates.

From: Keller, Wesley < WKeller@sos.ca.gov > Sent: Thursday, March 12, 2020 5:36 PM

To: Spencer, Rebecca <RMartine@RIVCO.ORG>; Tinoco, Art <ATinoco@RIVCO.ORG>

 $\textbf{Cc:} \ \ Post-Election \ Reporting < \underline{Post-ElectionReporti@sos.ca.gov} >; \ Black, \ SaVannah < \underline{SBlack@sos.ca.gov} >; \ Larsen, \ Kirsten < \underline{KLarsen@sos.ca.gov} >; \ Fields, \ Carly < \underline{CFields@sos.ca.gov} >; \ Keller, \ Wesley < \underline{WKeller@sos.ca.gov} >; \ Quintana, \ Adam$

<AQuintana@sos.ca.gov>

Subject: Riverside: Presidential Primary Election: Official Canvass

CAUTION: This email originated externally from the Riverside County email system.

DO NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Good afternoon,

Please see the attached Memorandum, County Voting System Incident Report Template, and SOV/SSOV Reporting forms for the March 3, 2020, Presidential Primary Election.

If you have any questions, please contact us at <u>Post-ElectionReporting@sos.ca.gov</u> or call the Candidate Filing and Election Night Reporting Help Desk (916) 653-9154 or VoteCal Help Desk (888) 868-3225.

Thank you,

Candidate Filing and Election Night Reporting Team

Confidentiality Disclaimer

This email is confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual(s) to whom it is addressed. The information contained in this message may be privileged and confidential and protected from disclosure.

If you are not the author's intended recipient, be advised that you have received this email in error and that any use, dissemination, forwarding, printing, or copying of this email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error please delete all copies, both electronic and printed, and contact the author immediately.

County of Riverside California